

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 184/2022

Pratham Singh S/o Late Shri Pooran Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Umesh Vyas.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Alka Bhatnagar, Additional Government Counsel.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

22/07/2024

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.2, returnable within
four weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J