

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 184/2022

Pratham Singh S/o Late Shri Pooran Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                           |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Umesh Vyas                                                                                            |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Vivek Sharma, Additional<br>Government Advocate<br>Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Assistant<br>Government Advocate |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**10/09/2024**

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to inform the Court about status of trial of co-accused persons and also supply fresh address of respondent No.2 in the Office within a period of one week.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.2 on fresh address to be supplied by learned counsel for the appellant.

List after four weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J