

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 184/2022

Pratham Singh S/o Late Shri Pooran Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : None Present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

25/04/2026

Owing to call of Bar Association, Lawyers are abstaining from appearance.

We have gone through the judgment impugned and seen record of the case and it appears that there are reasonable grounds to make a further appreciation of evidence based upon which the learned trial Court passed the impugned judgment.

Thus, admit.

Record has already been received.

The accused-respondent No.2 is being represented by his counsel Mr. Govind Upadhyay.

Put up in due course.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(FARJAND ALI),J